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NOTICE 

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti 
Ministry of Education 
{Dept. of School Education & Literacy) 
Government of India 
B-15~ Institutional Area, Sector-62 
Naida - 201307 (Uttar Pradesh) 
Website - www.navodaya.gov.in 

Dated:)y .06.2023 

Notification for recruitment to the posts of TGTs under Special Recruitment 
Drive 2022-23 for JNVs located in the States of North Eastern Region was 
published in the Employment News dated 9-15 July, 2022 on direct basis in the 
Level-7 (44900-142400) of Pay Matrix of 7th CPC. The vacancies notified for the said 
posts included actual vacancies as well as anticipated vacancies both. 

Post Vacancies Select Offer of Offer of 
Notified under List appointment is appointment is to 

Special Prepared. presently being be issued after 
Recruitment issued by arise of vacancy 

Drive· 2022-23 Regional Office 
TGT English 36 36 36 -- TGT Hindi 37 37 31 06 TGT Maths 43 43 34 09 TGT Science 08 08 08 -- TGT Social Studies 12 12 12 -- 

The "Select List" of for the posts of TGTs on the basis of performance of 
candidates in the Computer Based Test and interview put together, subject to ·final 
verification of the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the said notification for the post 
is as under:- 

1. Post : TGT English : 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected No. (TGT English) 
Category Marks Category (SPL RD) 
(Pwd) 1 .220125001010037 RAJEEV SHARMA Gen No 77.97 UR 2 220129101010022 AKASH SAHA SC No 76.78 UR 3 220113604010046 DINESH Gen No 74.21 UR 4 220133101010003 SDUDIPTA KUMAR PAUL OBC No 69.64 UR 5 220132401010033 SUMAN PAUL EWS No 68.81 UR 6 220114311010222 BINDIYA SHARMA Gen No 68.57 UR 7 220132501010047 SRIDEEP ROY Gen No 68.12 UR 8 220132903010131 MADHUP.ARNA CHAKRABORTY Gen No 68.01 UR 9 220113604010058 ANJALI SHARMA Gen No 67.88 UR 10 220114311010070 ANKITA Gen No 67.81 UR 11 220131402010017 PRIYANKA NAG Gen No 67.57 UR 12 220112201010180 POOJA CHOWDHURY Gen No 67.23 UR 
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Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (TGT English) Category Marks Category 

(SPL RD) (Pwd) 

13 220132601010029 SAIKAT DAS SC No 66.94 UR 

14 220132903010185 ABHISHEK RANJAN PANDIT Gen No 66.65 UR 

15 220132903010008 ISITASOM Gen No 66.47 UR 

16 220115702010059 PREETILATA JHA Gen No 66.15 UR 

17 · 220122502010056 AISHWARYA IYER Gen No 66.08 UR 

18 220112201010229 KARISHMA BARMAN EWS No 65.97 EWS 

19 220114311010158 NISHI EWS No 65.21 EWS 

20 220132903010062 CHITRASONA BISWAS EWS No 65.08 EWS 

21 220120701010021 SIDDHARTH NIMAVAT OBC No 65.66 OBC 

22 220112201010155 KRISHNA NEOG PHUKAN OBC No 65.38 OBC 

23 ·. 220119701010008 GAYATHRI SURESH OBC No 63.73 OBC 

24 220119201010011 MALVIKA PRASAD SINGH OBC No 63.61 OBC 

25 220112201010134 BISHAL ROY OBC No 63.23 OBC 

26 220132903010011 MD SAMAUN KABIR OBC No 63.13 OBC 

27 220130201010080 SAi FU LA.LAM OBC No 62.35 OBC 

28 220131509010236 PRABHAT KUMAR YADAV OBC No 61.79 OBC 

29 220112101010013 ARADHANA SAIKIA OBC PwD 48.65 OBC-PH-VI 

30 220132903010179 SUMAN MANDAL SC No 62.49 SC 

31 220117704010109 MANISH KUMAR SC No 61.80 SC 

32 220133002010059 SHUVAM SAHA SC No 61.16 SC 

33 220150201010037 RAVIKUMAR BHIMRAO SHINDE SC No 60.71 SC 

34 220122102010081 PRAVIN ACHARMAN SHAMBHARKAR SC PwD 57.49 SC-PH-OH 

35 220117801010004 HARENDRA BASUMATARY ST No 63.11 ST 

36 220123401010009 ESTHER RAMFANGZAUVI ST No 59.71 ST 

2. Post : TGT Hindi : 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 

No. (TGT Hindi) Category Marks Category 
(SPL RD) (Pwd) 

1 220116001010102 SANGITA DEVI Gen No 78.33 UR 

2 220131705010038 SUMAN PANDEY Gen No 78.00 UR 

3 220112501010055 HEMANT KUMAR GUPTA OBC No 77.17 UR 

4 220132501010033 ROSHNI SHAW OBC No 76.83 UR 

5 220114311010097 JATIN OBC No 76.70 UR 

6 220114311010295 SHASHI UJHWAL GUPTA OBC No 76.67 UR 

7 220117601010030 ROHIT KUMAR PATEL OBC No 76.33 UR 

8 1 220114314010285 KUMARI NEELAM Gen No 76.17 UR 

9 220114311010318 NAVEEN KUMAR Geri No 75.03 UR 

10 220115601010055 VINAY PARKASH SATI Gen No 74.50 UR 
'' . ' 

11 220114314010259 HIMANSHI DAHIYA Gen No 74.50 UR 

12 220114311010200 MANISH KUMAR SHAW OBC No 74.00 UR 

13 220114311010386 SAN DEEP VERMA Gen No 73.17 UR 

14 220126101010024 RAJBALA Gen No 72.50 UR 
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Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (TGT Hindi) Category Marks Category (SPL RD) ;> ' (Pwd) 
15 220130201010023 KM SWATI Gen No 72.20 UR 
16 220114311010019 GEETA OBC No 72.00 UR 
17 220114311010143 KANWAUEET KAUR SC No 71.83 UR· 
18 220114311010250 SUNIL KUMAR Gen PwD 52.00 UR-PH-HI 
19 220130504010056 ASHISH KUMAR EWS No 70.83 EWS 
20 220113501010011 KALPANA KUMARI EWS No 69.67 EWS 
21 220124801010089 VIKRAM KUMAR EWS No 68.33 EWS 
22 220117704010172 HEMANTI KUMARI OBC No 71.67 OBC 
23 220114311010352 POOJA OBC No 71.47 OBC 
24 220131509010013 BUDDSEN SINGH OBC No 71.20 OBC 
25 220125906010163 KAILASH CHANDRA OBC No 71.17 OBC 
26 220131509010117 SONU SHARMA OBC No 70.83 OBC 
27 220125906010201 RAJESH KUMAR GADWAL OBC No 70.67 OBC 
28 220130807010052 MANORAMA YADAV OBC No 70.17 OBC 
29 220120501010001 VEERENDRA SAHU OBC No 70.13 OBC 
30 220131710010153 FAIZ AHMAD ANSARI OBC No 69.67 OBC 
31 220116301010026 PARVEEN KUMAR SC No 71.67 SC 
32 220125906010320 HEMLATA BAIRWA SC No 69.83 SC 
33 220125906010494 NEHA VERMA SC No 69.83 SC 
34 220133002010010 SHANKAR MALLIK SC No 69.83 SC 
35 220114311010060 ADITYA SIDDHARTH SC No 69.17 SC 
36 220114311010365 RUBINA TAMANG ST No 71.33 ST 
37 220125906010266 PAPITA BAI MEENA ST No 65.30 ST 

Note: Out of the above 37 candidates selected for the post of TGT(HindiL as per the 
actual vacancies the offers of appointment are presently being issued i.r.o. below 
mentioned 31 candidates on their registered email address by Regional Office(s). 
Candidates concerned are requested to keep checking their registered email address 
(including spam folder) :- 

Sr. Sr. No. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Selected 
No. (SL) (TGT Hindi) Category Category (SPL RD) (Pwd) 
1 1 220116001010102 SANGITA DEVI Gen No UR 
2 2 220131705010038 SUMAN PANDEY Gen No UR 
3 3 220112501010055 HEMANT KUMAR GUPTA OBC No UR 
4 4 220132501010033 ROSHNI SHAW OBC No UR 
5 5 220114311010097 JATIN OBC No UR 
6 6 220114311010295 SHASHI UJHWAL GUPTA OBC No UR 
7 7 220117601010030 ROHIT KUMAR PATEL OBC No UR 
8 8 220114314010285 KUMARI NEELAM Gen No UR 
9 9 220114311010318 NAVEEN KUMAR Gen No UR 
10 10 220115601010055 VINAY PARKASH SATI Gen No UR 
11 11 220114314010259 HIMANSHI DAHIYA Gen No UR 
12 12 220114311010200 MAN ISH KU MAR SHAW OBC No UR 
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Sr. Sr. No. Roll Number Name-of Candidate Category Sub- Selected 
No. (SL) (TGT Hindi) Category Category 

(SPL RD) (Pwd) 
13 13 220114311010386 SANDEEP VERMA Gen No UR 

14 31 220116301010026 PARVEEN KUMAR SC No SC 

15 22 220117704010172 HEMANTI KUMAR! OBC No OBC 

16 23 220114311010352 POOJA OBC No OBC 
.. 

17 36 220114311010365 RUBINA TAMANG ST No ST 

18 24 220131509010013 BUDDSEN SINGH OBC No OBC 

19 25 220125906010163 KAILASH CHANDRA OBC No OBC 

20 19 220130504010056 ASHISH KUMAR EWS No EWS 

21 26 220131509010117 SONU SHARMA OBC No OBC 

22 •. 27 220125906010201 RAJESH KUMAR GADWAL OBC No OBC 

23 28 220130807010052 MANORAMA YADAV OBC No OBC 

24 29 220120501010001 VEERENDRA SAHU OBC No OBC 

25 32 220125906010320 HEMLATA BAIRWA SC No SC 

26 33 220125906010494 NEHA VERMA SC No SC 

27 34 220133002010010 SHANKAR MALLIK SC No SC 

28 20 220113501010011 KALPANA KUMAR! EWS No EWS 

29 21 220124801010089 VIKRAM KUMAR EWS No EWS 

30 37 220125906010266 PAPITA BAI MEENA ST No ST 

31 18 220114311010250 SUNIL KUMAR Gen PwD UR-PH-HI 

3. Post: TGT Maths: 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (TGT Maths) Category Marks Category 

(SPL RD) (Pwd) 

1 220114314010151 AMAN RANJAN Gen No 83.06 UR 

2 220132601010049 ISHITA GHOSH Gen No 82.45 UR 

3 220114314010223 GAURAV KANDPAL EWS No 81.69 UR 

4 220124103010027 MRUTVUNJAY DASH Gen No 81.36 UR 

5 220115902010182 NIRMAL Gen No 80.84 UR 

6 220116501010029 NIVEDITA Gen No 80.83 UR 

7 220130807010016 SAFIYA SAVEED Gen No 80.20 UR 
.. 

8 220133004010051 PRIYABRATA PAUL OBC No 80.13 UR 

9 220132501010041 MRITVUNJOY PODDAR SC No 79.38 UR 
.. 

10 220114314010092 PIYUSH KUMAR Gen No 79.05 UR 
.. 

11 220132501010020 RIVA DEY Gen No 78.95 UR 

12 220115902010091 PINKI OBC No 78.76 UR 

13 220125906010456 TARUN KUMAR OBC No 78.27 UR 

14 220133101010007 ABHISHEK CHOUDHURY OBC No 78.21 UR 

15 220125906010220 DEEPENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH OBC No 77.96 UR 

16 220130704010092 PRIYANSHU SINGH YADAV OBC No 76.39 UR 
.. 

17 220113001010037 ANISHA KUMAR! OBC No 76.37 UR 

18 220117704010151 DEEPAK KUMAR Gen No 76.19 UR 
... 

19 220114311010303 KAPIL KUMAR Gen PwO 60.97 UR-PH-OH 

20 220130201010127 BHARAT MANI EWS No 75.73 EWS 
.. 
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Sr. Roll Number Name of. Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (TGT Maths) Category Marks Category (SPL RD) (Pwd) 

21 220120601010020 SHUBHENDRA KUMAR MISHRA EWS No 75.17 EWS 
22 220113102010022 CHANDAN KUMAR EWS No 74.77 EWS 
23 220115902010188 RAKESH EWS No 74.56 EWS 
24 220130301010029 SATISH KUMAR YADAV OBC No 76.19 OBC 
25 220113213010143 ROHIT KUMAR RANJAN OBC No 76.01 OBC 
26 220112902010046 MANOHARKUMARSAHU OBC No 75.53 OBC 
27 220128404010050 MDSAWOOD OBC No 75.29 OBC 
28 220113604010060 SONIA SAINI OBC No 74.77 OBC 
29 220113102010041 ABHISHEK KUMAR OBC No 74.71 OBC 
30 "220132601010031 MEHBUB ALAM OBC No 74.31 OBC 
31 220117301010018 DHARMENDRA SINGH OBC No 73.93 OBC 
32 220125803010009 SUDEEP YADAV OBC No 73.63 OBC 
33 220130301010013 BRIJESH SINGH KUSHWAHA OBC No 73.46 OBC 
34 220130602010005 AJAY PRAJAPATI OBC No 73.05 OBC 
35 220132903010064 ASHIVA SULTANA SC No 75.37 SC 
36 220131509010148 ARJUN SC No 75.13 SC 
37 220130201010176 RAVI KUMAR SC No 73.79 SC 
38 220112201010165 SUBHAM MANDAL SC No 72.80 SC 
39 220131001010086 PAVAN KUMAR SC No 70.05 SC 
40 220133004010068 SUBHAMOY ROY SC No 68.96 SC 
41 220120103010120 VEERENDRA MARSKOLE ST No 52.25 ST 
42 220125906010424 RAVI KUMAR MEENA ST No 40.56 ST 
43 220114314010238 THASIVA BEEGUM N M ST No 35.25 ST 

Nerte~ Out of the above 43 candidates selected for the post of TGT(Maths), as per the 
actual vacancies the offers of appointment are presently being issued i.r.o. below 
mentioned 34 candidates on their registered email address by Regional Office(s). 
Candidates concerned are requested to keep checking their registered email address 
(including spam folder) :- 

Sr. Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Selected 
No. No. {TGT Maths) Category Category (SL) (SPL RD) (Pwd) 
1 1 220114314010151 AMAN RANJAN Gen No UR 
2 2 220132601010049 ISHITA GHOSH Gen No UR 
3 3 220114314010223 GAURAV KANDPAL EWS No UR 
4 4 220124103010027 MRUTVUNJAY DASH Gen No UR 
5 5 220115902010182 NIRMAL Gen No UR 
6 6 220116501010029 NIVEDITA Gen No UR 
7 7 220130807010016 SAFIYA SAVEED Gen No UR 
8 8 220133004010051 PRIYABRATA PAUL OBC No UR 
9 9 220132501010041 MRITYUNJOY PODDAR SC No UR 
10 10 220114314010092 PIVUSH KUMAR Gen No UR 
11 11 220132501010020 RIVA DEY Gen No UR 
12 12 220115902010091 PINKI OBC No UR 
13 13 220125906010456 TARUN KUMAR OBC No UR 
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Sr. Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Selected 
No. No. (TGT Maths) Category Category (SL) (SPL RD) (Pwd) 
14 14 220133101010007 ABHISHEK CHOUDHURY OBC No UR 
15 15 220125906010220 DEEPENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH OBC No UR 
16 24 220130301010029 SATISH KUMAR YADAV OBC No OBC 
17 25 220113213010143 ROHIT KUMAR RANJAN OBC No OBC 
18 20 220130201010127 BHARAT MANI EWS No EWS 
19 26 220112902010046 MANOHARKUMARSAHU OBC No OBC 
20 35 220132903010064 ASHIYA SULTANA SC No SC 
21 27 220128404010050 MDSAWOOD OBC No OBC 
22 21 220120601010020 SHUBHENDRA KUMAR MISHRA EWS No EWS 
23 36 220131509010148 ARJUN SC No SC 
24 22 220113102010022 CHAN DAN KU MAR EWS No EWS 
25 28 220113604010060 SONIA SAINI OBC No OBC 
26 29 220113102010041 ABHISHEK KUMAR OBC No OBC 
27 30 220132601010031 MEHBUB ALAM OBC No OBC 
28 31 220117301010018 DHARMENDRA SINGH OBC No OBC 
29 37 220130201010176 RAVI KUMAR SC No SC 
30 32 220125803010009 SUDEEP YADAV OBC No OBC 
31 38 220112201010165 SU BHAM MAN DAL SC No SC 
32 19 220114311010303 KAPIL KUMAR Gen PwD UR-PH-OH 
33 41 220120103010120 VEERENDRA MARSKOLE ST No ST 
34 42 220125906010424 RAVI KUMAR MEENA ST No ST 

4. Post: TGT Science: 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (TGT Science) Category Marks category 

(SPL RD) (Pwd) 

1 220121201010021 RITU Gen No 78.78 UR 
2 220132906010192 AINDRILA SEN Gen No 74.64 UR 
3 220129502010041 PRIYA TRIVEDI Gen No 73.54 UR 
4 220130201010166 PRIYANKA YADAV Gen No 73.48 UR 
5 220119901010001 JYOTI Gen No 73.43 UR 
6 220131710010061 MANISH KUMAR OBC No 65.63 OBC .. . . 
7 220130201010111 KOMAL KUMARI OBC No 61.79 OBC 
8 220115601010053 DEVINDER KAUR SC No 69.13 SC 

5. Post: TGT Social Studies: 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (TGT S.ST) Category Marks category (SP_L RD) (Pwd) 
1 220116602010032 UTTAM SINGH SC No 65.65 UR 
2 220132906010010 AMIR SOHEL RANA Gen No 65.07 UR .. 

3 220114315010232 AJAY Geri No 65.01 UR 
4 220126101010032 BASANT HALDIYA Gen No 64.55 UR .. . .. 
5 220112705010003 ANKIT KUMAR OBC No 62.51 UR 
6 220130807010027 PRABHAT MEHRA Gen No 62.06 UR 
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Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected No. (TGT S.ST) Category Marks category (SPL RD) (Pwd) 
7 220114315010074 EKTA RANI Gen No 61.73 UR 
8 220110201010002 KOTARU VENKATARAMANA EWS No 57.81 EWS 
9 220120501010033 DEEPCHANDRA CHAURASIVA OBC No 55.86 OBC 
10 220115101010028 SHRIKANT KUMAR THAKUR OBC No 55.74 OBC 
11 220117001010043 SAILESH KUMAR SINGH OBC No 55.07 OBC 
12 220125601010111 GOPALA RAM SC No 59.47 SC 

·-7_ 

Important Note:- 

1. The vacancies notified in recruitment notification published in Employment 
News dated 9-15 July, 2022 included actual vacancies as well as anticipated 
vacancies arising in future. Hence, offers of appointment are presently being 
issued against actual vacancies only. 

2. It is reiterated that final selection of candidates is subject to final verification 
of the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the. concerned recruitment 
notification for the post. 

3. Further, offers of appointment i.r.o. remaining shortlisted candidates will be 
issued as and when the remaining vacancies arise. Candidates are requested 
to regularly check their registered Email address (including spam folder). 

4. Candidates are requested to carry all requisite document(s) (including those 
documents for which undertaking was submitted by candidate during 
interview) at the time of reporting for joining within the timeline prescribed in 
his/her offer of appointment. 1-,¾, b \v.> 

(~ram Joshi) 
Deputy Commissioner(Pers.) 
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